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Aviles, David National Response Corporation (NRC) PO Box 9022750  
San Juan, PR 00902 

787-789-2000 
daviles@nrcc.com  

Ayala, Jose E. FEMA PO Box 70105 
San Juan, PR 00936 

787-296-3523 
jose.ayala3@fema.dhs.gov  

Benggio, Bradford NOAA 909 SE 1st Ave, Room 714 
Brickell Plaza Federal Building 
Miami, FL 33131 

305-530-7931/305-530-7925/206-849-9923 
954-684-8486 (cell) 
brad.benggio@noaa.gov  

Bermudez, 1SG Anibal M. 23rd WMD CST PO Box 222783 
Christiansted, St. Croix, USVI 00822 

340-344-9655 
anibal.m.bermudez.mil@mail.mil  

Berrios, COL Juan R.  DCE Region 2, PR EPLO 26 Federal Plaza 
New York, NY 10278 

787-649-2201/567-2212 
Juan.R.Berrios4.mil@mail.mil  

Bodt, William H. DCE 26 Federal Plaza 
New York, NY 10278 

210-569-2383 
William.H.Bodt.civ@mail.mil  

Cardenas, Joaquin USACE South Atlantic Division 60 Forsyth St, SW 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-562-5155 
404-693-2553 (cell) 
Joaquin.A.Cardenas@usace.army.mil  

Carrubba, Lisamarie NOAA Fisheries 
Protected Resources Division 

Carribbean Field Office 
PO Box 1310 
Boqueron, PR 00622 

787-851-3700 
lisamarie.carrubba@noaa.gov 

Claudio, Miguel PREPA PO Box 364267 
San Juan, PR 00936-4267 

787-521-2992 
mclaudio@prepa.com  

Cruz, Angel AMC Engineering, Inc. 
IRST- CIAgent 

Parque San Antonio-1-1006 
Caguas, PR 00725 

787-745-4340 
acruz@amcengineering.net  

Davis, Adam NOAA SSC 7344 Zeigler Blvd. 
Mobile, AL 36608 

206-549-7759 
adam.davis@noaa.gov  

Freeman, JP USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-4318 
Jean-Pierre.S.Freeman@uscg.mil  

Frost, Jason USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-5399 
Jason.P.Frost@uscg.mil  

Gandiaga, Carlos  USCG Atlantic Strike Team 135 Birchfield Ct. 
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 

787-525-9243 

Gonzalez, Jose MSRC 90 Ave Rio Hondo, PMB 391 
Bayamon, PR 00961 

787-641-5369 
787-406-2234 
Gonzalez@msrc.org / msrc26@gmail.com  

Gonzalez, Marie DHS/FEMA PO Box 70105 
San Juan, PR 00936 

787-296-3500 
marie.gonzalez@fema.dhs.gov  
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Gonzalez-Lopez, Juan Caribbean Coastal Ocean Observing 
System (CariCOOS)/UPR Mayaguez 

PO Box 324 
Boqueron, PR 00622 

787-356-7057 
juan.gonzalez4@upr.edu  

Hendrix, Joel USACE 60 Forsyth Street 
Senator Sam Nunn Building 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-562-5150 
404-909-2076 (cell) 
joel.c.hendrix@usace.army.mil  

Ibanez, COL Jimmy DCE, Region 2 Turquesa St., #G-133, Golden Gate 
Guaynabo, PR 00968 

804-873-8035 
Jimmy.Ibanez.mil@mail.mil  

Imbriale, Heather USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 00901 

978-758-5441 
Heather.W.Imbriale@uscg.mil  

Jensen, Roxanne USCG (CG-MER) 2703 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave SE 
Stop 7516 
Washington, DC 20593 

202-372-1508 
Roxanne.B.Jensen@uscg.mil  

Kapsimalis, John FEMA 26 Federal Plaza, 13th Floor 
New York, NY 10278 

917-455-6834 
John.Kapsimalis@fema.dhs.gov  

Kelly, CDR Heather USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-529-5384 
heather.j.kelly@uscg.mil 

Lattanzi, CDR Paul USCG/RAC REMPEITC Caribe 429 EOS PSC 
PSC 101, Box 109 
APO AA 34078 

plattanzi@cep.unep.org  
paul.r.lattanzi@uscg.mil  

Lebedovych, Orest US Navy NEPLO, USVI 56 Dame Kathryn Drive 
Savannah, GA 31411 

912-354-7744 
702-204-2734 
orest.lebedovych@navy.mil  

Lilyestrom, Craig Puerto Rico DNER PO Box 366147 
San Juan, PR 00936-6147 

787-772-2022 
craig.lilyestrom@drna.gobierno.pr 
craig@caribe.net  

Lopez, Alexis GSA  646-957-1728 
Alexis.Lopez@gsa.gov  

Lopez, Felix 
 

DOI/US FWS PO Box 491 
Boqueron, PR 00622 

787-851-7297, x. 210 
787-510-5208 (cell) 
felix_lopez@fws.gov  

Loughran, LCDR Lori USCG-D7 909 SE 1st Street 
Miami, FL 33131 

Lori.A.Loughran@uscg.mil  

Miller, Kurt USCG Sector San Juan (IMO) 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-5399 
Kurt.O.Miller@uscg.mil  

Newcomer, John USCG Sector San Juan #5 Calle La Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 00901-1800 

787-729-5399 
John.A.Newcomer@uscg.mil  
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Nasser-Bernal, Abel DHS HSI  787-729-5149 
Abel.A.Nasser@ice.dhs.gov  

O’Hare, Patrick USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

251-554-7836 
Patrick.J.OHare@uscg.mil    

Randolph, Marc USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-691-7058 
Marc.A.Randolph@uscg.mil  

Resto, Wilfredo MSRC PMB 391, 90 Ave,  
Rio Hondo, Bayamon, PR 00961 

787-641-5369/787-399-0567 
resto@msrc.org  

Robinson, James US DOT 1 Aviation Plaza 
Jamaica, NY 11434 

202-306-5768 
James.F.Robinson@faa.gov  

Rodriguez, Fermin FR Consulting Calle Sol A-6, Puertas del Sol 
Fajardo, PR 00738 

340-643-2265 
fermin1952@yahoo.com  

Roldan, Michael Oil Spill Response Ltd. 2381 Stirling Road 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 

954-983-9880 
michaelroldan@oilspillresponse.com  

Rovira, Teodoro USDOL-OSHA  B-7 Tabonuco St, Suite 1105 
Guaynabo, PR 00968 

787-277-1560/787-277-1567 
787-439-7651  
rovira.teodoro@dol.gov    

Sano Portes, Elnora USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-5399 
Elnora.Portes@uscg.mil  

Schoyer, Sloan 
 

HOVENSA No. 1 Estate Hope 
Kingshill, USVI 00820 

340-692-3520  
sschoyer@hovensa.com  

Serrano, William MSRC PMB 391, 90 Ave 
Rio Hondo, Bayamon, PR 00961 

787-690-5581 
serrano@msrc.org  

Singhvi, Raj USEPA/ERT 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 
Edison, NJ 08837 

732-321-6761 
singhvi.raj@epa.gov 

Taylor, Fred DHS 1301 Wright’s Lane 
Westchester, PA 

202-617-0988 
fred.taylor@hq.dhs.gov  

Torres, Ismael USCG Sector San Juan 
Security Specialist, Port Recovery 

5 Calle La Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-4314 
787-379-0852 
ismael.torres@uscg.mil  

Torres, Judith PR Department of Health  787-447-2458 
judtorres@salud.gov.pr  

Touw, Steve EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave 
Edison, NJ 08837-3679 

732-906-6900 
908-420-4458 (cell) 
touw.steve@epa.gov  

Turner, Marina USCG Gulf Strike Team 8501 Tanner Williams Road 
Mobile, AL 36608 

251-680-8006 
Marina.S.Turner@uscg.mil  
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Vazquez, Aurea USCG MSD St. Thomas 3300 Veterans Drive 
St. Thomas, USVI 00802 

340-776-3497, x. 205 
Aurea.E.Vazquez@uscg.mil  

Vega, Mike USCG Sector San Juan #5 Calle La Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 

703-577-5424 
Michael.O.Vega@uscg.mil  

Vincent, Matthew USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-5399 
Matthew.S.Vincent@uscg.mil  

Wetherington, Helene UK-FCO-OTD, British Consulate 1001 Brickell Bay Drive 
Miami, FL 

954-551-9662 
disasteradvisor@outlook.com  

Wieland, Darrel USCD7, CRRT Coordinator 909 SE 1st Ave 
Miami, FL 33131-3050 

305-415-6699 
Darrel.D.Wieland2@uscg.mil  

Wilkinson, Logan USACE 701 San Marco Boulevard (ATTN OD-E) 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 

904-232-1881 
Logan.C.Wilkinson@usace.army.mil  

Willis, Forest USCG-D7, CRRT Co-Chair 909 SE 1st Ave 
Miami, FL 33131-3050 

305-415-6676 
Forest.A.Willis@uscg.mil  
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